KAT_21_09_S178_S203_Kap 9_2012  12.11.14  13:04  Seite 25
AEROSUSA   /   2409 HERR ST.  HARRISBURG, PA  17103   /   Tel.: 855.393.9905   /   Fax.: 717.233.7827
GUIDE CHAIN
 Guide chains  Installation options
Standard -
free carrying
Circular

Hi
PL4 ·-40° C ... +135° C
Part No. Article TS
black
Bi
mm
R
mm
Ba
mm
BL
mm
St./pcs.
max.
kg/m m*
6024.038.005 PL4-38-5F 38 50 50 200 3 0,500 1
6024.038.007 PL4-38-7F 38 75 50 300 3 0,500 1
6024.038.010 PL4-38-10F 38 100 50 400 3 0,500 1
6024.038.015 PL4-38-15F 38 150 50 600 3 0,500 1
6024.038.020 PL4-38-20F 38 200 50 800 3 0,500 1
6024.048.005 PL4-48-5F 48 50 60 200 5 0,530 1
6024.048.007 PL4-48-7F 48 75 60 300 5 0,530 1
6024.048.010 PL4-48-10F 48 100 60 400 5 0,530 1
6024.048.015 PL4-48-15F 48 150 60 600 5 0,530 1
6024.048.020 PL4-48-20F 48 200 60 800 5 0,530 1
6024.068.005 PL4-68-5F 68 50 80 200 7 0,590 1
6024.068.007 PL4-68-7F 68 75 80 300 7 0,590 1
6024.068.010 PL4-68-10F 68 100 80 400 7 0,590 1
6024.068.015 PL4-68-15F 68 150 80 600 7 0,590 1
6024.068.020 PL4-68-20F 68 200 80 800 7 0,590 1
6024.083.005 PL4-83-5F 83 50 95 200 9 0,630 1
6024.083.007 PL4-83-7F 83 75 95 300 9 0,630 1
6024.083.010 PL4-83-10F 83 100 95 400 9 0,630 1
6024.083.015 PL4-83-15F 83 150 95 600 9 0,630 1
6024.083.020 PL4-83-20F 83 200 95 800 9 0,630 1
6024.113.005 PL4-113-5F 113 50 125 200 13 0,700 1
6024.113.007 PL4-113-7F 113 75 125 300 13 0,700 1
6024.113.010 PL4-113-10F 113 100 125 400 13 0,700 1
6024.113.015 PL4-113-15F 113 150 125 600 13 0,700 1
6024.113.020 PL4-113-20F 113 200 125 800 13 0,700 1
*  with 22 guide links pre-assembled
Technical data
Inner height 25 mm
Outer height 30 mm

T Pitch
TS Separators
Part No. Article TS
black
Bi
mm
R
mm
Ba
mm
BL
mm
St./pcs.
max.
kg/m m*
6025.049.006 PL5-49-6F 49 60 63 240 5 0,950 1
6025.049.010 PL5-49-10F 49 100 63 400 5 0,950 1
6025.049.012 PL5-49-12F 49 125 63 500 5 0,950 1
6025.049.015 PL5-49-15F 49 150 63 600 5 0,950 1
6025.049.020 PL5-49-20F 49 200 63 800 5 0,950 1
6025.049.025 PL5-49-25F 49 250 63 1000 5 0,950 1
6025.061.006 PL5-61-6F 61 60 75 240 7 0,980 1
6025.061.010 PL5-61-10F 61 100 75 400 7 0,980 1
6025.061.012 PL5-61-12F 61 125 75 500 7 0,980 1
6025.061.015 PL5-61-15F 61 150 75 600 7 0,980 1
6025.061.020 PL5-61-20F 61 200 75 800 7 0,980 1
6025.061.025 PL5-61-25F 61 250 75 1000 7 0,980 1
6025.081.006 PL5-81-6F 81 60 95 240 9 1,050 1
6025.081.010 PL5-81-10F 81 100 95 400 9 1,050 1
6025.081.012 PL5-81-12F 81 125 95 500 9 1,050 1
6025.081.015 PL5-81-15F 81 150 95 600 9 1,050 1
6025.081.020 PL5-81-20F 81 200 95 800 9 1,050 1
6025.081.025 PL5-81-25F 81 250 95 1000 9 1,050 1
6025.111.006 PL5-111-6F 111 60 125 240 13 1,120 1
6025.111.010 PL5-111-10F 111 100 125 400 13 1,120 1
6025.111.012 PL5-111-12F 111 125 125 500 13 1,120 1
6025.111.015 PL5-111-15F 111 150 125 600 13 1,120 1
6025.111.020 PL5-111-20F 111 200 125 800 13 1,120 1
6025.111.025 PL5-111-25F 111 250 125 1000 13 1,120 1
6025.135.006 PL5-135-6F 135 60 149 240 15 1,180 1
6025.135.010 PL5-135-10F 135 100 149 400 15 1,180 1
6025.135.012 PL5-135-12F 135 125 149 500 15 1,180 1
6025.135.015 PL5-135-15F 135 150 149 600 15 1,180 1
6025.135.020 PL5-135-20F 135 200 149 800 15 1,180 1
6025.135.025 PL5-135-25F 135 250 149 1000 15 1,180 1
6025.177.006 PL5-177-6F 177 60 191 240 21 1,290 1
6025.177.010 PL5-177-10F 177 100 191 400 21 1,290 1
6025.177.012 PL5-177-12F 177 125 191 500 21 1,290 1
6025.177.015 PL5-177-15F 177 150 191 600 21 1,290 1
6025.177.020 PL5-177-20F 177 200 191 800 21 1,290 1
6025.177.025 PL5-177-25F 177 250 191 1000 21 1,290 1
KAT_21_10_S204_S231_88359_S112_S119_Ketten  12.11.14  12:06  Seite 5
Hi
Ha
T

parts (R/L)
• with tiewrap plates
• slot-mounting holes for
easier fixation
Part No. Article Type Tiewrap plates
black
Bi
mm
E0
mm
G
mm
F
mm
number Set
6153.031.000 PBZ3-31 PL3 31 41 6,5 10 3 1
6154.038.000 PBZ4-38 PL4 38 50 6,1 22 3 1
6154.048.000 PBZ4-48 PL4 48 60 6,1 30 5 1
6154.068.000 PBZ4-68 PL4 68 80 6,1 44 7 1
6155.061.000 PBZ5-61 PL5 61 75 6,1 45 5 1
6155.081.000 PBZ5-81 PL5 81 95 6,1 55 7 1
6155.111.000 PBZ5-111 PL5 111 125 6,1 80 9 1
Bi = Inner width
KAT_21_10_S204_S231_88359_S112_S119_Ketten  19.11.14  16:31  Seite 7
PL  Connection parts and components
Part No. Article Type

Tensile strength max. 1350 N
Separator thickness 4 mm
Part No. Article TS
black
Bi
mm
R
mm
Ba
mm
BL
mm
St./pcs.
max.
kg/m m*
6097.050.007 PH7-50A-7F 50 75 76 300 3 1,670 1
6097.050.010 PH7-50A-10F 50 100 76 400 3 1,670 1
6097.050.015 PH7-50A-15F 50 150 76 600 3 1,670 1
6097.050.020 PH7-50A-20F 50 200 76 800 3 1,670 1
6097.050.030 PH7-50A-30F 50 300 76 1200 3 1,670 1
6097.065.007 PH7-65A-7F 65 75 91 300 4 1,720 1
6097.065.010 PH7-65A-10F 65 100 91 400 4 1,720 1
6097.065.015 PH7-65A-15F 65 150 91 600 4 1,720 1
6097.065.020 PH7-65A-20F 65 200 91 800 4 1,720 1
6097.065.030 PH7-65A-30F 65 300 91 1200 4 1,720 1
6097.100.007 PH7-100A-7F 100 75 126 300 7 1,850 1
6097.100.010 PH7-100A-10F 100 100 126 400 7 1,850 1
6097.100.015 PH7-100A-15F 100 150 126 600 7 1,850 1
6097.100.020 PH7-100A-20F 100 200 126 800 7 1,850 1
6097.100.030 PH7-100A-30F 100 300 126 1200 7 1,850 1
6097.150.007 PH7-150A-7F 150 75 176 300 10 2,030 1
6097.150.010 PH7-150A-10F 150 100 176 400 10 2,030 1
6097.150.015 PH7-150A-15F 150 150 176 600 10 2,030 1
6097.150.020 PH7-150A-20F 150 200 176 800 10 2,030 1
6097.150.030 PH7-150A-30F 150 300 176 1200 10 2,030 1
6097.200.007 PH7-200A-7F 200 75 226 300 14 2,200 1
6097.200.010 PH7-200A-10F 200 100 226 400 14 2,200 1
6097.200.015 PH7-200A-15F 200 150 226 600 14 2,200 1
6097.200.020 PH7-200A-20F 200 200 226 800 14 2,200 1
6097.200.030 PH7-200A-30F 200 300 226 1200 14 2,200 1
 Further widths on request *  with 14 guide links pre-assembled
Bi             Inner width
Ba    Outer width
BL    Bow length

L
PH10 ·-40° C ... +135° C
Part No. Article TS
black
Bi
mm
R
mm
Ba
mm
BL
mm
St./pcs.
max.
kg/m m*
6091.075.010 PH10-75A-10F 75 100 109 400 4 2,970 1
6091.075.015 PH10-75A-15F 75 150 109 600 4 2,970 1
6091.075.020 PH10-75A-20F 75 200 109 800 4 2,970 1
6091.075.030 PH10-75A-30F 75 300 109 1200 4 2,970 1
6091.100.010 PH10-100A-10F 100 100 134 400 5 3,110 1
6091.100.015 PH10-100A-15F 100 150 134 600 5 3,110 1
6091.100.020 PH10-100A-20F 100 200 134 800 5 3,110 1
6091.100.030 PH10-100A-30F 100 300 134 1200 5 3,110 1
6091.150.010 PH10-150A-10F 150 100 184 400 8 3,390 1
6091.150.015 PH10-150A-15F 150 150 184 600 8 3,390 1
6091.150.020 PH10-150A-20F 150 200 184 800 8 3,390 1
6091.150.030 PH10-150A-30F 150 300 184 1200 8 3,390 1
6091.200.010 PH10-200A-10F 200 100 234 400 11 3,670 1
6091.200.015 PH10-200A-15F 200 150 234 600 11 3,670 1
6091.200.020 PH10-200A-20F 200 200 234 800 11 3,670 1
6091.200.030 PH10-200A-30F 200 300 234 1200 11 3,670 1
6091.250.010 PH10-250A-10F 250 100 284 400 13 3,950 1
6091.250.015 PH10-250A-15F 250 150 284 600 13 3,950 1
6091.250.020 PH10-250A-20F 250 200 284 800 13 3,950 1
6091.250.030 PH10-250A-30F 250 300 284 1200 13 3,950 1
6091.300.010 PH10-300A-10F 300 100 334 400 16 4,230 1
6091.300.015 PH10-300A-15F 300 150 334 600 16 4,230 1
6091.300.020 PH10-300A-20F 300 200 334 800 16 4,230 1
6091.300.030 PH10-300A-30F 300 300 334 1200 16 4,230 1
 Further widths on request *  with 10 guide links pre-assembled
Technische Daten Technical data
Innenhöhe Hi Inner height 49 mm
Außenhöhe Ha Outer height 77 mm

Tensile strength max. 4300 N
Separator thickness 4 mm
Part No. Article TS
black
Bi
mm
R
mm
Ba
mm
BL
mm
St./pcs.
max.
kg/m m*
6096.100.015 PH12-100A-15F 100 150 142 600 5 4,880 1
6096.100.020 PH12-100A-20F 100 200 142 800 5 4,880 1
6096.100.025 PH12-100A-25F 100 250 142 1000 5 4,880 1
6096.100.030 PH12-100A-30F 100 300 142 1200 5 4,880 1
6096.100.050 PH12-100A-50F 100 500 142 2000 5 4,880 1
6096.150.015 PH12-150A-15F 150 150 192 600 8 5,110 1
6096.150.020 PH12-150A-20F 150 200 192 800 8 5,110 1
6096.150.025 PH12-150A-25F 150 250 192 1000 8 5,110 1
6096.150.030 PH12-150A-30F 150 300 192 1200 8 5,110 1
6096.150.050 PH12-150A-50F 150 500 192 2000 8 5,110 1
6096.200.015 PH12-200A-15F 200 150 242 600 11 5,330 1
6096.200.020 PH12-200A-20F 200 200 242 800 11 5,330 1
6096.200.025 PH12-200A-25F 200 250 242 1000 11 5,330 1
6096.200.030 PH12-200A-30F 200 300 242 1200 11 5,330 1
6096.200.050 PH12-200A-50F 200 500 242 2000 11 5,330 1
6096.250.015 PH12-250A-15F 250 150 292 600 13 5,560 1
6096.250.020 PH12-250A-20F 250 200 292 800 13 5,560 1
6096.250.025 PH12-250A-25F 250 250 292 1000 13 5,560 1
6096.250.030 PH12-250A-30F 250 300 292 1200 13 5,560 1
6096.250.050 PH12-250A-50F 250 500 292 2000 13 5,560 1
6096.300.015 PH12-300A-15F 300 150 342 600 16 5,780 1
6096.300.020 PH12-300A-20F 300 200 342 800 16 5,780 1
6096.300.025 PH12-300A-25F 300 250 342 1000 16 5,780 1
6096.300.030 PH12-300A-30F 300 300 342 1200 16 5,780 1
6096.300.050 PH12-300A-50F 300 500 342 2000 16 5,780 1
6096.350.015 PH12-350A-15F 350 150 392 600 19 6,000 1
6096.350.020 PH12-350A-20F 350 200 392 800 19 6,000 1
6096.350.025 PH12-350A-25F 350 250 392 1000 19 6,000 1
6096.350.030 PH12-350A-30F 350 300 392 1200 19 6,000 1
6096.350.050 PH12-350A-50F 350 500 392 2000 19 6,000 1
 Further widths on request *  with 8 guide links pre-assembled
Bi Inner width
Ba Outer width
BL Bow length

PB standard connector for
connection and fixation of
the PH guide chain
KAT_21_10_S204_S231_88359_S112_S119_Ketten  12.11.14  12:07  Seite 14
PB standard connector
Material PA6 GFK plastics
• for connection and fixation of the
PH guide chains
• set includes two connecting parts
• to be combined with SCSRN strain
relief module
Part No. Article Type Width Length
black
mm mm St.
pcs.
6316.000.009 LP150 PH7/10/12 4 153 10
Part No. Article Type
black
F
mm

mm
St.
pcs.
6170.000.003 SRP2-7 PH7 11 25
6170.000.002 SRP2-10 PH10/12 12 25
Part No. Article Type C-Profile Length
black
H
mm
B
mm
L
mm
St.
pce.
6277.050.000 SCSRN7-50 PH 7 11 10 25 50 1
6277.065.000 SCSRN7-65 PH 7 11 10 25 65 1
6277.100.000 SCSRN7-100 PH 7 11 10 25 100 1
6277.150.000 SCSRN7-150 PH 7 11 10 25 150 1
6277.200.000 SCSRN7-200 PH 7 11 10 25 200 1
6271.075.000 SCSRN10-75 PH 10/12 12 12 28 75 1
6271.100.000 SCSRN10-100 PH 10/12 12 12 28 100 1
6271.150.000 SCSRN10-150 PH 10/12 12 12 28 150 1
6271.200.000 SCSRN10-200 PH 10/12 12 12 28 200 1
6271.250.000 SCSRN10-250 PH 10/12 12 12 28 250 1
6271.300.000 SCSRN10-300 PH 10/12 12 12 28 300 1
6271.350.000 SCSRN10-350 PH 10/12 12 12 28 350 1
KAT_21_10_S204_S231_88359_S112_S119_Ketten  28.11.14  10:24  Seite 16
Mounting the separators
Push the separators onto the
aluminium bars until they lock in